NamPowver

Ref: W/OIB/NPWR-06/2024

STANDARD FORM

for
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPower Centre

15 Luther Street

PO Box 2864

Windhoek, Namibia

[Tel: +264 61 205 4111 |Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
|Website: www.nampower.com.na




Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report
Project Title
Reference number of procurement: W/OIB/NPWR-06/2024

1. Scope of Contract: Engineering, Procurement and Construction of the Obib Substation 400kV Upgrade

2.  Procurement method: Open International Bidding
3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 27 June 2024
4. Closing date for submission of bids: 06 September 2024
5. Date and place of opening of bids: 06 September 2024, NamPower Centre, Caprivi Boardroom
6. Number of bids received by closing date: 4
7. Responsiveness of bids: 2
Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive or Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening not
N$ responsive
(Yes/ No)
Megatron Engineering 86,876,695.08 Yes NA
Namibia (Pty) Ltd
China Energy 135,467,973.64 Yes NA
Engineering Group
Anhui No. 2 Electric
Power Construction Co.
3 Ltd JV China Energy
Engineering Group
Anhui Electric Power
Design Institute (APCC-
AHEDI JV)
China Jiangxi 66,742,375.65 No -The Bidder did not adhere to the specified primary
International (Namibia) equipment suppliers as per Bid Form BF 2-5B.
(Pty) Ltd JV Shandong
Taikai Power
Engineering Co. Ltd
(China Jiangxi-
Shandong JV
Powerline Africa Pty Ltd 111,985,470.21 No - The Bidder has not provided proof that they have
constructed a substation of 220kV and/or higher
level. Therefore, they have not proven that they
have the specific experience as stipulated.
Insufficient supporting documentation of specific
experience for construction of at least one220kV
substation or higher.




8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 2

Name A. Price at Bid B. Bid Price C. price after D. Price after | Rank
Opening N§ after Adjustments N§ | Margin of
corrections Preference [If
including applicable]
contingencies

Megatron Engineering | 86,876,695.08 88,735,335.25 | 88,735,335.25 81,636,508.43
Namibia (Pty) Ltd

China Energy 111,985,470.21 135,463,867.29 | 135,463,867.29 131,399,951.27
Engineering Group

Anhui No. 2 Electric
Power Construction
Co. 3 Ltd JV China
Energy Engineering
Group Anhui Electric
Power Design Institute
(APCC-AHEDI JV)

9. Best Evaluated Bid: Megatron Engineering Namibia (Pty) Ltd for an amount of N$ 88,735,335.25
excluding VAT.




